NAPIER-GISBORNE

Hansen, Axel, Longview, Blackburn

Hansen, Ole, Primrose Farm, Blackburn
Hardy, G. ., Brooklands, Tikokino .
Hardy, H. D)., Mount Sorrell, Blackburn ... |
Harding, J. W Waipukurau

Havris, Francis John Thorn Lea, Onga,ongu
Hart, John Ongaonga

Herbert, Jesse, Te Reinga, Anaroa

Hewitt, T. P., Argyll, Waipawa
Hickey, Cathenne.]' Otane v
Hickey, P. H., Wukaram, Havelock North |
Hobson, Mre. E Otawhao, Takapau

Warpawa COUNTY —continued. |
i
|

Hobson, Thomns, Kai te Rua, Takapau :

Hobson, William, Te Matau, Takapan
Hogg, Edward, Hogburn, ‘Wakarara
Hoge, William. Ongaongn

Holden Bros., Springvale, Tikokino
Howard, Josiah, Smedley, Tikokino

Howse, David, Tawa Park, Ashley-Clinto: i

Howse, John, Fairview, Ashley:Clinton
Howse, Thomas, Ashley-Clinton

Howse, Arnold, Ashley-Clinton

Hudson, Thomas, Pukuhu, Tikokino
Hudson, William E , Argyll. Waipawa

Hull, John Beunett, Ashcott, Takapau
Inglis, A. J., Ongaonga

Inglis Bros., Makaretu .
[reland, Benjumin, Broken Hill, Blackburn ..
Ireland, George, Mosavale, Tikokino

Ireland, John, Forest Hill, Ashley-Clinton .‘ ;

Jack, Alexander, Mnknrnhl

Jack, Alfred James, Stoke Grange, Ongaouga
Jark<on, William, Burnside, Takapau o
Jamieson, GeorEP, Tikikino

Jensen, A. T., Mangatoro Valley, Tn&apuu
Jenuen. J. P., Scotedale, Blackburn

Jeykel, E. L R. W., Pukehou

Johansen, Carl, Fern Flat, Makaretu
Johansen, O. W Maukaretu

Johnaton, Svdney, Orua Wharo, Takapau
Johnston, Sophie M., Awanui, Takapau
Johnstone, Peter, Blackburn

Johnston, W. W., Ongaonga

Kerr, J. A., Ruataniwha

Kirk, Robert, Takapau

Knapp, J. E., Makakai, Tikokino

Knight, J., Otana

Latham. John, White Pine, Tikokino
Laurie-Rhodes. L. M., Kotui, Ongaongn

Lanrie-Rhodes, L. F, Waratah, Ongaongn ... !

Lewis, Charles, Liansannor, Makaretu

Tittle and Sons, Annandale, Waipawa

Livingstone, Guy, Wairere, Takapau

Logan, Andrew, Waivukuran

Lory, Richard, The Terrace, Te Aute Roa.d
Otane

Lowe, George C., Waipawa

Loye, W. G, Mount Hope, Ashley- -Clinton..

Muncfarlane, Edward Ongaonga

Mackie. Alexander, Forest Gate, Ongaonga

Mugill Bros., Mangatoi, Pukehou

Magill, W. I., Kiritaki, Lake Anaroa, Puke-
hou

Manley, Edward and Richard, Makotuku ..

Manning, Ernest H., Stony Croft Walpuwa

Masters, J. E., Ongaonga

Masters, Wnllmm, Ongaonga

Matheson, Joseph, Loddon Valley, Tikokino

Mathews, Mrs. J. H., The Farm, Tikokino ...

Mathews, Mrs. J. H.. Te Ohu, Tikokino

Mathews, W. J. and R., Mangataura, Waka-
1ar8

Matthews, John, Tikokino

McDonald, Ronald, Pukehou, Te Aute

McGreevy, Stephen. Mount Erin, meaw n

McIntyre, J1mes, Waipawa

McKay, Lachlin, Allandale, Waipawa

McKay, Maleolm, Ashley-Clinton

McLean, Duncan, ‘Whenaroa, Ongaonga

McLean, J. and W., Otane

McLecd, Donald R., Argyll, Waipawa

McLeod, J. C, Woodsnde, Ongaonga .

MeLeod, WllhamR Te Kouks, Ongaonga

Morritt, George John Argyll East .

!

April:

31

SHEEP DISTRICT—contined.

No. of Sheep on

[HIDX

s
i

558
1022

2863
3000

980
640
1140

1180 °

308

1012
1635

719
1177

452
860 :

14025

1805
850
1442

288

1405
836
630

3863
197
273
260

© 13078 ¢

264

1980
9264

1922 |

385
1354
278
557
16623

346

1019

487
999
1300
1800

373

2160 ,
4137 ¢
3492 |

2374 |

2048 |

128

850
240
1049
1620
1550

0, April 30,

totn,

Nil
Nil
3160
3000
2871
1008
Nil
1067
Nil
261
800
1256
850
404
529
Nil
13803
12150
2060
850
Nil
1404
431
1400
650
631
3327
193
63
300
178
1122
2098
7906
1982
464
1008
284
500
7222
3192
800
903
467
921
1123
1800
205
2622
Nil
4241
1098
1330
Nil
137

550

290

490
1358
Nil
1035

705
504
1050
1010
2226
2846
10669
7813

Nil
1580
700
519
2773
140
796
1426
1212
2400
2400
1602

Waipawa COUNTY ~-continued. :
Miles, G. G., and E. R., Ashley-Clinton ... |
Mitchell, William, Ruataniwha |
Monckton, 1., M., The Brow, Waipawa ... l

Monckton, O. M., Wairere, Waipawa
: Moorehead, Thomas, Tikokino
i Morrah, Herbert L., Takapau e
: Moran, John, Ongaonga o
Morrison, Finlay, Logan Braes, Makaretu .. !
Morton, W. G, The Trig, Ashley-Clinton .. ‘
Moulder, W. J., Blackburn
Muir, Walter, Mangatahi, Argyle Kast
Nelson, Charles Oscir, Takapau
Nelson, Ernest 8., Burnside, Takapau
‘Telson, Neal R., Burnslde, Takapau
Nelson, N. R., E. S, and W. 8,
Taka 21
Nelson, Sven Ashley-Clinton
Nepe te Apatu Rakaubatalu, Takapau
Nestor, Thomas, Wharetoks, Tikokino .
Nicholson, F. a.nd F., Flaxmere, S. Makaretu
Nilsson, George W, Otane
Onkenfull Edward, Tikokino
(’Hara, J ohn, Ngamoko, Norsewood
Otiver, F. H., Willow Bank, Waipawa
Oliver, George Y., Argyll East, Otane
Oliver, S. R., Mananui, Waipawa
Olsen, Peter, Takapau
O'Rourke, Richard, Avgyll. Tikokino
O’Sullivan, Mary J The Retreat, Wakarma
Paget, Thomas, Felndale, Takapau .
Paget, Thomae, Terrace Viewr, Takapau
Paget, W. L., Riverbank, Tn.]mpau
Parker Bros., Argyll, Waipawa
Parker, D. M and F. A., Ruataniwha
Paulsen, Matthias, Brookwood, Takapau
Paulsen, Matthins, Silverstream, Takapau ...
Pedersen, Carl, Forest Hill, Makaretu
Pedersen, Rasmus, Fairland, Tikokino
Persen, Carl, Rimu Flat, Ashley-Clinton
Petersen, H. P., Ongnonga
| Petrowski, G. A., Waipawa
Pettit, John, Merryvale, Ongnongs
Phxlhps and Lucas, Ongaonga
Pithcaithley, David McN., Scotston, Rua
taniwha
Potts, A., and Co., Otawhao, Takapau
Power, Thomas, Takapau
Prescott, G. and T., Otawhao
Prescott, @. and T\, Otawhao, Takapau

Prescott, G. T., Burnside, Takapaun
Price, A. E. Tanganwn I‘akapau

ﬁeld Takapau

Reeves. Joseph, Otaraia Farni, Blackburn
Reid, William Edward, Makaretu

Reside, J.and A., Masterton
Rhodes, A. V. Luurle Springhill, Ongaonga

i Rlckey, David H. Y., Ongaonga .

' Riggir, James, Makotoku ..
Ritchie, 8. H., Tikokino !

Roach, E. O., Argyll, Tikokino e !
Robbie and Ogilvey, Ruataniwha
Rood, Arthur, Orgaonga L
Rosvall, August, Highhill, Makaretu

Rosvsll, C., Makaretu

Rukiruki Eraihia, Takapau

Sabin, Arthur J., Takapau

Sabin, C. 8., Ongaonga

Scarrott, Emanuel, Argrsll, Tikokino

Schwaas, Frederick C., Takapau e |
Sebley, H. W., Tikokino o
Sebley, M. H., Willow Farm, Waipawa
Severinsen, John, Makaretu e
Severineen, Martin, Makaretu !
Shaw, Jamer, Huret Lea, Waipawa e
Simmons, William H., Taumumu, Waipawa |
Sloan, Joseph, Ruataniwha

Smith, A. M., Te Roto, Pounkawa

| April 30,

,!‘

Burnsl(le :

Prescott, G. and T., Rakautatahi, Takapau '

Prlcc Frederick A., Mangatewai and Brook- ;

Rasmussen, Jens, Sunny Clift, Blackburn .., -

Rathbone, H. M. and W. H., Abbotsford,
Waipawu

Rathbone, H. M. and W. H., Homewood,
Waipawa

H.—23.

1140,

570
320
2270

1513
226
658

3127

1076
485

1064
368
711
403
696

835

915
5164
962
1699
1854
73
1889
691

1280
570
1350
506
700
3011

6877
1738
800
397
76
580
994
1660

804
7309
800
5760
1274
513
3072

7958
2947

650
7801

1998

1680
860
228
298

.1 3285

No. of Sheep on

April 3,

vl

643
216
2117
796
1399
Nil
640
3487
1199
508
1414
204
266
260
685

867
932
4470
730
1619
1370
Nil
1993
547
1518
407
623
500
1623
Nil
810
2837
1700
6224
2024
800
199
76
371
1040
1856
735
841

6310
810
5560
1266
492
2907
Nit
3214

350
6750

1783

751
128
Nil
4470
2336
456
139
1358
789
706
84
95
125
Nil
288
426
Nil
625
115
700
1700

193
261
3466
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